22 LC 124 0323

House Resolution 1017

By: Representatives Schofield of the 60th, Jackson of the 64th, Boddie of the 62nd, and Scott of the 76th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Dominique Woodard, Banneker High School's Teacher of the Year; and for
- 2 other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, a proper quality education for the young people of this state is the single most
- 4 important objective of the General Assembly; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Dominique Woodard is a highly praised teacher at Banneker High School,
- 6 tirelessly directing an extraordinary amount of time and talent toward guiding students to a
- 7 brighter future, especially those who are marginalized, and help them achieve their goals; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he believes that a quality education is the key we use to open the door to our
- 9 own success, and he wishes to continue inspiring young learners to seek out a valuable
- 10 education; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Dominique Woodard holds a Bachelor of Arts in Education with a
- 12 concentration in Secondary English from The University of Mississippi, as well as a Master's
- of Education in Curriculum and Instruction at Mississippi College and an education specialist
- 14 degree in educational leadership from Arkansas State University; and

22 LC 124 0323

15 WHEREAS, he currently seeks a doctorate in educational leadership and his goal is to be a

- 16 researcher and educator, not only to students in K-12 or education preparation programs to
- 17 aspiring educators but also to educators in classrooms and administrators running schools,
- 18 to move the profession forward; and
- 19 WHEREAS, in recognition of his contributions to the education and welfare of Georgia's
- 20 students, it is abundantly fitting and proper for this body to honor the extraordinary
- 21 accomplishments and academic achievements of this outstanding educator.
- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 23 the members of this body commend Dominique Woodard, Banneker High School's Teacher
- 24 of the Year, and express their most sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 27 Dominique Woodard.